Introduced by: Mayor Date: Aug. 4, 1987 Action: Adopted Vote: Unanimous

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

RESOLUTION 87-63

TRANSFERRING \$18,500 FROM THE DOROTHY DRIVE BRIDGE PROJECT TO THE RUSSIAN ROAD BRIDGE PROJECT DSR 74283.

WHEREAS, the Borough Assembly appropriated \$100,000 of State D.O.T./P.F. Grant dollars to the Dorothy Drive Bridge Project by Ord. 87-4; and

WHEREAS, the Dorothy Drive Bridge Project is completed; and

WHEREAS, additional funds are necessary to supplement the construction of the Russian Road Bridge Project DSR 74283; and

WHEREAS, the Public Works Department is currently publicly advertising for this project;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That \$18,500 from the Dorothy Road Bridge account 260-339020-49999-55684 is transferred to the Russian Road Bridge Project account 260-339020-46565-55684.

Section 2. That the Mayor is authorized to award a contract for the construction of the Russian Road Bridge Project DSR 74283.

 $\underline{\text{Section 3}}.$ That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 4th DAY OF AUGUST, 1987.

Smaller W. Shull (Small) President

ATTEST:

Janes Frindley
Borough Clerk